

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-2		Version:	1	Name:	Agreement Between Owner and Con Plumbing & Construction - Lockwood Elementary School Site Improvemen Division of Facilities Planning and Ma	d STEAM ts Project -
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/11	/2023			In control:	Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and	Management
On agenda:	11/1	6/2023			Final action:	11/16/2023	
Enactment date:	11/1	6/2023			Enactment #:	23-1930	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by and between the District and ER Plumbing & Construction, Alameda, CA, for the latter to provide trenching infrastructure to house the electrical lines for powering the light poles for the soccer mini pitches for the Lockwood STEAM Elementary School Site Improvements Project, further described in the Proposal dated, August 1, 2023, attached as Exhibit A, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, in the not-to-exceed amount of \$59,730.00. with work scheduled to commence on October 26, 2023 and scheduled to end December 31, 2023.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	 23-2070 Agreement Between Owner and Contractor –ER Plumbing & Construction – Lockwood STEAM Elementary School Site Improvements Project - Division of Facilities Planning and Management 						
Contact:	Preston.thomas@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
11/16/2023	1	Board of	Education		Ad	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
11/8/2023	1	Board of	Education		No	t Discussed and/or Taken Up	

Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by and between the District and ER Plumbing & Construction, Alameda, CA, for the latter to provide trenching infrastructure to house the electrical lines for powering the light poles for the soccer mini pitches for the Lockwood STEAM Elementary School Site Improvements Project, further described in the Proposal dated, August 1, 2023, attached as Exhibit A, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, in the not-to-exceed amount of \$59,730.00. with work scheduled to commence on October 26, 2023 and scheduled to end December 31, 2023.